

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 384 OF 2006

S. DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. BHUVNESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 14/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the petitioner is intending to withdraw the petition, as this matter has become

infructuous.

It has been further submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner

that appropriate application will be filed by the petitioner in this regard within

two weeks.

List again on 12.4.2007.

Kumar)

(B. Sudheendra

Registrar

rd