

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TP (C) NO. 384/2006

S. Devi

Petitioner (s)

Versus

A. Bhuvnesh

Respondent(s)

[OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT DT. 9.8.2007]

Date: 29/08/2007 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv..

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner states that the dispute between the parties has been settled amicably and therefore this petition has become infructuous. The transfer petition is dismissed as such.

(J.S. Rawat)
AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file.]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION © NO. 384 OF 2006

S. Devi

Petitioner (s)

Versus

A. Bhuvnesh

Respondent(s)

ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner states that the dispute between the parties has been settled amicably and therefore this petition has become infructuous.

Accordingly, the transfer petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

New Delhi;
August 29, 2007.

.....J.
(ASHOK BHAN)